Petitioners & Petitioner-Intervenors

Litigant(s) Role Docket No. Lead Litigant Other Litigants
Petitioner-Intervenor 15-1363 Peagggqypgr??rgy N/A

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

15-1363

15-1364

15-1365

15-1366

15-1367

15-1368

15-1370

15-1371

15-1372

15-1373

15-1374

Texas, Alabama, Arizona Corporation Commission, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida,
Georgia, Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana & Louisiana DEQ, Attorney General
West Virginia, State of  Bill Schuette on behalf of the People of Michigan, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska,
New Jersey, North Carolina DEQ, Ohio, South Carolina, South Dakota, Utah,
Wisconsin, and Wyoming

Oklahoma, State of Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
International
Brotherhood of Iron Ship Builders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers, AFL-CIO

Boilermakers

Murray Energy
Corporation N/A

National Mining
Association N/A
American Coalition for N/A

Clean Coal Electricity

Utility Air Regulatory . . i
Group (UARG) American Public Power Association

Alabama Power

Company Georgia Power Company, Gulf Power Company, Mississippi Power Company

CO2 Task Force of the

Florida Electric Power N/A
Coordinating Group,
Inc.
Montana-Dakota
Utilities Co N/A

Tri-State Generation
and Transmission N/A
Association, Inc.



Petitioners & Petitioner-Intervenors

Litigant(s) Role Docket No. Lead Litigant Other Litigants
i United Mine Workers
Petitioner 15-1375 of America N/A

Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc., Big
Rivers Electric Corporation, Brazos Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Buckeye
Power, Inc., Central Montana Electric Power Cooperative, Central Power Electric
Cooperative, Inc., Corn Belt Power Cooperative, Dairyland Power Cooperative,
Deseret Generation & Transmission Co-operative, Inc., East Kentucky Power
Cooperative, Inc., East River Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., East Texas Electric
Cooperative, Inc., Georgia Transmission Corporation, Golden Spread Electric
Cooperative, Inc., Hoosier Energy Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc., Kansas Electric
National Rural Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc., North Carolina Electric
Petitioner 15-1376 Cooperative Membership Corporation, Northeast Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc., Northwest
Association lowa Power Cooperative, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Powersouth Energy
Cooperative, Prairie Power, Inc., Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Sam
Rayburn G&T Electric Cooperative, Inc., San Miguel Electric Cooperative, Inc.,
Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc., South Mississippi Electric Power Association,
South Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc., Southern lllinois Power Cooperative,
Sunflower Electric Power Corporation, Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas, Inc.,
Upper Missouri G. & T. Electric Cooperative, Inc., Wabash Valley Power
Association, Inc., Western Farmers Electric Cooperative, Wolverine Power Supply
Cooperative, Inc.

Petitioner 15-1377 Westar Energy, Inc. N/A
. NorthWestern

Petitioner 15-1378 Corporation N/A

Petitioner 15-1379 National Association of N/A

Home Builders

Petitioner 15-1380 North Dakota, State of N/A

National Association of Manufacturers, American Fuel and Petrochemical
Manufacturers, National Federation of Independent Business, American Chemistry
Chamber of Council, American Coke and Coal Chemicals Institute, American Foundry Society,

Petitioner 15-1382 Commerce American Forest and Paper Association, American Iron and Steel Institute,
American Wood Council, Brick Industry Association, Electricity Consumers
Resource Council, Lignite Energy Council, National Lime Association, National
Oilseed Processors Association and Portland Cement Association
- Association of
Petitioner 15-1383 American Railroads N/A
Luminant Generation Oak Grove Management Company LLC, Big Brown Power Company LLC, Sandow
Petitioner 15-1386 Power Company LLC, Big Brown Lignite Company LLC, Luminant Mining Company

Company LLC LLC, Luminant Big Brown Mining Company LLC



Litigant(s) Role Docket No.

Petitioners & Petitioner-Intervenors

Lead Litigant

Other Litigants

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

15-1393

15-1398

15-1409

15-1410

15-1413

15-1418

15-1422

15-1432

15-1442

15-1451

15-1459

15-1464

Basin Electric Power
Cooperative, Inc.

Energy & Environment

Legal Institute

Mississippi
Department of

Environmental Quality

International
Brotherhood of
Electrical Workers

Entergy Corporation

LG&E

West Virginia Coal
Association

Newmont Nevada
Energy Investment,

The Kansas City Board

of Public Utilities

North American Coal
Corporation

Indiana Utility Group

Louisiana Public
Service Commission

N/A

N/A

N/A

AFL-CIO

N/A

KU Energy LLC

N/A

N/A

N/A

Coteau Properties Company, Coyote Creek Mining Company, Falkirk Mining
Company, Mississippi Lignite Mining Company, North American Coal Royalty
Company, NODAK Energy Services, LLC, Otter Creek Mining Company, Sabine
Mining Company

N/A

N/A
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Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

Petitioner

15-1470

15-1472

15-1474

15-1475

15-1477

15-1483

15-1488

GenOn Mid-Atlantic,
LLC

Prairie State
Generating Company
LLC

Minnesota Power

Denbury Onshore, LLC

Energy Intensive
Manufacturers
Working Group on
Greenhouse Gas
Regulation

Local Government
Coalition for
Renewable Energy

Buckeye Institute for
Public Policy Solutions

Indian River Power LLC, Louisiana Generating LLC, Midwest Generation, LLC,
NRG Chalk Point LLC, NRG Power Midwest LP, NRG Rema LLC, NRG Texas
Power LLC, NRG Wholesale Generation LP and Vienna Power LLC

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Competitive Enterprise Institute, Samuel R. Damewood, Caterine C. Dellin,
Independence Institute, J. Christoph Klaus, Joseph Luquire, Lisa R. Markham,
Patrick T. Peterson, Rio Grande Foundation, Kristi Rosenquist and Sutherland

Institute



