Litigant(s) Role	Docket No.	Lead Litigant	Other Litigants
Petitioner-Intervenor	15-1363	Peabody Energy Company	N/A
Petitioner	15-1363	West Virginia, State of	Texas, Alabama, Arizona Corporation Commission, Arkansas, Colorado, Florida, Georgia, Indiana, Kansas, Kentucky, Louisiana & Louisiana DEQ, Attorney General Bill Schuette on behalf of the People of Michigan, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, New Jersey, North Carolina DEQ, Ohio, South Carolina, South Dakota, Utah, Wisconsin, and Wyoming
Petitioner	15-1364	Oklahoma, State of	Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality
Petitioner	15-1365	International Brotherhood of Boilermakers	Iron Ship Builders, Blacksmiths, Forgers and Helpers, AFL-CIO
Petitioner	15-1366	Murray Energy Corporation	N/A
Petitioner	15-1367	National Mining Association	N/A
Petitioner	15-1368	American Coalition for Clean Coal Electricity	N/A
Petitioner	15-1370	Utility Air Regulatory Group (UARG)	American Public Power Association
Petitioner	15-1371	Alabama Power Company	Georgia Power Company, Gulf Power Company, Mississippi Power Company
Petitioner	15-1372	CO2 Task Force of the Florida Electric Power Coordinating Group, Inc.	N/A
Petitioner	15-1373	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co	N/A
Petitioner	15-1374	Tri-State Generation and Transmission Association, Inc.	N/A

Litigant(s) Role	Docket No.	Lead Litigant	Other Litigants
Petitioner	15-1375	United Mine Workers of America	N/A
Petitioner	15-1376	National Rural Electric Cooperative Association	Arizona Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Associated Electric Cooperative, Inc., Big Rivers Electric Corporation, Brazos Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Buckeye Power, Inc., Central Montana Electric Power Cooperative, Central Power Electric Cooperative, Inc., Corn Belt Power Cooperative, Dairyland Power Cooperative, Deseret Generation & Transmission Co-operative, Inc., East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc., East Rest Electric Cooperative, Inc., East Rest Electric Cooperative, Inc., Georgia Transmission Corporation, Golden Spread Electric Cooperative, Inc., Hoosier Energy Rural Electric Cooperative, Inc., Kansas Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Minnkota Power Cooperative, Inc., North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation, Northeast Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc., Northwest Iowa Power Cooperative, Oglethorpe Power Corporation, Powersouth Energy Cooperative, Prairie Power, Inc., Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc., Sam Rayburn G&T Electric Cooperative, Inc., South Mississippi Electric Cooperative, Inc., Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc., South Mississippi Electric Power Association, South Texas Electric Cooperative, Inc., Southern Illinois Power Cooperative, Sunflower Electric Power Corporation, Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas, Inc., Upper Missouri G. & T. Electric Cooperative, Molverine Power Supply Cooperative, Inc., Western Farmers Electric Cooperative, Wolverine Power Supply Cooperative, Inc.
Petitioner	15-1377	Westar Energy, Inc.	N/A
Petitioner	15-1378	NorthWestern Corporation	N/A
Petitioner	15-1379	National Association of Home Builders	N/A
Petitioner	15-1380	North Dakota, State of	N/A
Petitioner	15-1382	Chamber of Commerce	National Association of Manufacturers, American Fuel and Petrochemical Manufacturers, National Federation of Independent Business, American Chemistry Council, American Coke and Coal Chemicals Institute, American Foundry Society, American Forest and Paper Association, American Iron and Steel Institute, American Wood Council, Brick Industry Association, Electricity Consumers Resource Council, Lignite Energy Council, National Lime Association, National Oilseed Processors Association and Portland Cement Association
Petitioner	15-1383	Association of American Railroads	N/A
Petitioner	15-1386	Luminant Generation Company LLC	Oak Grove Management Company LLC, Big Brown Power Company LLC, Sandow Power Company LLC, Big Brown Lignite Company LLC, Luminant Mining Company LLC, Luminant Big Brown Mining Company LLC

Litigant(s) Role	Docket No.	Lead Litigant	Other Litigants
Petitioner	15-1393	Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc.	N/A
Petitioner	15-1398	Energy & Environment Legal Institute	N/A
Petitioner	15-1409	Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality	N/A
Petitioner	15-1410	International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers	AFL-CIO
Petitioner	15-1413	Entergy Corporation	N/A
Petitioner	15-1418	LG&E	KU Energy LLC
Petitioner	15-1422	West Virginia Coal Association	N/A
Petitioner	15-1432	Newmont Nevada Energy Investment, LLC	N/A
Petitioner	15-1442	The Kansas City Board of Public Utilities	N/A
Petitioner	15-1451	North American Coal Corporation	Coteau Properties Company, Coyote Creek Mining Company, Falkirk Mining Company, Mississippi Lignite Mining Company, North American Coal Royalty Company, NODAK Energy Services, LLC, Otter Creek Mining Company, Sabine Mining Company
Petitioner	15-1459	Indiana Utility Group	N/A
Petitioner	15-1464	Louisiana Public Service Commission	N/A

Litigant(s) Role	Docket No.	Lead Litigant	Other Litigants
Petitioner	15-1470	GenOn Mid-Atlantic, LLC	Indian River Power LLC, Louisiana Generating LLC, Midwest Generation, LLC, NRG Chalk Point LLC, NRG Power Midwest LP, NRG Rema LLC, NRG Texas Power LLC, NRG Wholesale Generation LP and Vienna Power LLC
Petitioner	15-1472	Prairie State Generating Company LLC	N/A
Petitioner	15-1474	Minnesota Power	N/A
Petitioner	15-1475	Denbury Onshore, LLC	N/A
Petitioner	15-1477	Energy Intensive Manufacturers Working Group on Greenhouse Gas Regulation	N/A
Petitioner	15-1483	Local Government Coalition for Renewable Energy	N/A
Petitioner	15-1488	Buckeye Institute for Public Policy Solutions	Competitive Enterprise Institute, Samuel R. Damewood, Caterine C. Dellin, Independence Institute, J. Christoph Klaus, Joseph Luquire, Lisa R. Markham, Patrick T. Peterson, Rio Grande Foundation, Kristi Rosenquist and Sutherland Institute